## 503124773 01/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171381

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC | 12/31/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TERRENCE LEE REINHART |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 814 WEST LIMA STREET  |
| City:           | FINDLAY               |
| State/Country:  | OHIO                  |
| Postal Code:    | 45840                 |
| Name:           | NICKOLAS LEE REINHART |
| Street Address: | 814 WEST LIMA STREET  |
| City:           | FINDLAY               |
| State/Country:  | OHIO                  |
| Postal Code:    | 45840                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29478805 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6177209600

**Email:** gcohan@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY J. COHAN
Address Line 1: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET, 18TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 007338.00027       |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GREGORY J. COHAN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Gregory J. Cohan/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/06/2015         |

PATENT 503124773 REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0413

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment\_805#page1.tif source=Assignment\_805#page2.tif source=Assignment\_805#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0414

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC (ASSIGNORS), having a place of business at 814 West Lima Street, Findlay, OH 45840 (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of certain inventions and improvements listed in the attached Schedule "A" and identified as APPLICATIONS, and having the title

## HEADWEAR (Design)

And WHEREAS,

we TERRENCE LEE REINHART and NICKOLAS LEE REINHART

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said APPLICATIONS, inventions and improvements, and any and all other present and future applications in the United States of America (U.S.) and in other countries and regions corresponding to or based on or claiming the priority benefit of the APPLICATIONS, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result of any said applications in the U.S. and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC hereby assigns to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements throughout the world, and in and to said APPLICATIONS, including the right to claim priority benefit of the invention date(s) and of the filing date of the APPLICATIONS, and in and to any and all patents, petty patents, utility model patents, design registrations, industrial models, industrial designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere and everywhere in the world which may exist therein or may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals of any of them, (the APPLICATIONS and any and all such other applications, patents and other rights being referred to here collectively and severally as LETTERS PATENT), and the right to sue for and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any of the LETTERS PATENT.

And CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 3

And CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC further covenants and agrees that it will without undue delay and without further consideration or compensation execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said APPLICATIONS, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and it agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said APPLICATIONS, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection and the like for said inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in the name of CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC or in their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

CENTREX PLASTICS, LLC

| Date: \2\3\\14 | Signature:            |
|----------------|-----------------------|
|                | Name: Linda Corder    |
|                | Title: Controller CFO |

# SCHEDULE A

| COUNTRY OF FILING | APPLICATION NO.  | FILING DATE     |
|-------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| US                | 29/478,805       | January 8, 2014 |
| Mexico            | MX/F/2014/002080 | July 8, 2014    |
| Canada            | 157471           | July 8, 2014    |

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 01/06/2015**